FIRST INFORMATION OF A COONE TEND CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE A FROM STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1967(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act Corr. To FIR No.

715(5)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 6:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
04/09/2023 At 8:08 AM	Tuibong Farm Mamang, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North	04/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Laishram Momocha Singh s/o Laishram Ningthouren of Tuibong Farm Mamang, CCPur A/P: Moirang College Relief Camp # 9362147046	Violent mob members of different age group from Kuki community	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage to public property.	SI Thianminboi Vaiphei of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf		Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act		
i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Incharg		A STATE OF THE STA	1 mt 10/00	

Churachandpur Police Statio

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

04/09/2023 Officer- In- Incharge

Churachandpur Police Statio

To

The Office-in-Charge, Moirang Police Station.



	Subject:- Wakatchaba.				
	Sir,				
	Makhada sahi toujariba eina sir gi naphamda	a nolukna hangatchari madudi, houkhiba			
	May gi tang 03/05/2013 (ayuk/numidang) pung (				
	그리다 마다 아내는				
	masing 5 leiba Justonsy Ecism mein	76N-CT-1-CC-1-5717			
	asi kuki	kangbu amasung makhoigi militant			
1	groupna mee shiba yaba khutlai paiduna laklaga	yum kei, lam thum loina meina tumna			
	thadokpibada nattana manghan takhanbikhre, ho	ujikna ei amasung eigi imung manungi			
	meewoising Mousewey College				
	ta leijari. Aranba toubashingi mathakta law gi oiba thabak loukhatpiduna dandi pibinaba				
	amasung mangkhiba lan thum gi maramda thigatpi	naba nolukchari, isagi lam dokhon amuk			
	sinnahanbinabasu nolukchari. Mari leinaba police s	station da wakatchanabagi tanja mafam			
	chadabana eikhoina leijariba relief camp ki jagada				
	ngamjadabagi maramdi thawai hingnaba lanjenna	Retriated as DE DF FIR No. 1967			
	hongdok hongjin touringeidan	Retricted AS DE OF FIR No. 1967 (01) 2023 CEP-PS UP 147/143/149/			
	(5) (8) Ye	284 /2201447 427 436 186, 34			
	Thagatchari.	PDPP Act. CHANGE			
		Conticar Of Intendice			
	3 * NO.	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O			
	Dated, Moirang	Yours faithfully.			
	The J. J. May, 2023. , FIR No.	L. Mamocha			
	of the wat last	0/0.9.			
	12 am DE 124/447/4	slo: Laishran ningth			
	heated ar 1148/149/30 A	mabile No: 9362147046			
Propost	n or wis told	1402111046			
(5) 23 m f	Dated, Moirang The J. J. May, 2023.  The J. J. May, 2023.  The J. J. May, 2023.  The Act of the fire No. 715  The Act of the fire No				
(5) 23	Officer In-charge Officer In-charge Officer In-charge Morrang Police Station Morrang Police Manipur				
L SAM PE	Office Photice Station  Morrang Police Station  Manipur  Hishnapur Dist., Manipur				

Book No					
Manipur	State	Form	No.	٧.	7

Page No	
	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE

## RT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE PROCEDURE CODE AT TO LONG ATION - MOIRANG District: Bishnupur

Sub- Division: Moirang
FIR No. 715(5)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- on 3rd May, 2023 at @ 6.30 pm

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
29 <sup>th</sup> May, 2023 at 6.55 am	At Tulbong farm Mamang, Churachandpur about 30 kms South	29/05/2023
	to the dignature mark of	f thumb impression of

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Violent mob members of different age group from kuki community	Rioting armed with deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, theft in a building, criminal trespass & damage Muchal By Are	The case has been transferred to OC/CCP P.S. since the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP P.S.	
The same			
	/ Punishable u/s 4*6 147/148/149/384/380/447/427 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act		
	Violent mob members of different age group from kuki community	residence of accused person  Violent mob members of different age group from kuki community  Rioting armed with deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, theft in a building, criminal trespass & damage, willy be a fire of the offence, Extortion, the punishable u/s  147/148/149/384/380/447/427 iPC & 3/4 PDPP Act	Name and residence of accused person  Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.  Wiolent mob members of different age group from kuki community  Rioting armed with deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, theft in a building, criminal trespass & damage, michaeley fire.  Lippe Act  Punishable u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act

Officer-In-charge Moirang Police Station Bishnupur Dist., Manipul

Signed... (SI. N. Samson Singh) Designation ...i/c OC/MRG-PS

Dated: 29/05/2023 Officer-In-charge



REMARKS NUMBERS DESCRIPTION

Sl.No. a.	House / Building	House Rs. 1.5 Lakks	1	Burned Damaged
b.	Vehicles			Burned Stolen Damaged
С,	Jewelleries	Gold (shan 2) es. 30 thousand	(Show 2)	Loss
d.	Shop & Establishment			Burned Stolen Damaged
e.	Animal and Poultry			
f.	Cash	Re. 1 laths	(1 lac)	Burn
g.				

Total amou	nt of L	oss in Rupee	s ( Approximatel	y ):	
(Rupees	8	laths	s ( Approximatel		

(Signature) L-momodia Saustram momacha